VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

04/16/12
Payroll Ending T o4leii2 |
Village Portion of Social Security _ 7,995.98
Village Portion of Medicare 5,059.82
Prior Month Village Portion. of IMRF 54,119.32
Gross Payroll 400,767.83
Special Payrolls o R -
Total Payroll Expense o | $467,942.95 |
Garra Expense o $0.00 |
Manual Checks & Wires n
Manual Checks _ ) 975.00
Total Manual Checks & Wires .. %975.00
ACH Debits ]
Health Insurance Premium
Total ACH Debits B ; o $0.00
Total Voucher 362,221.58 | $362,221.58
Grand Total Payments - $831,139.53




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cperez

Printed: 04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:3443 1st AYD Corporation Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: No
523686 BOWL CLEANER, DISH DETERGENT, SOS PADS 42858 04/20/2012 10-30-62030
Check Total; 428.58
Vendor: 1260 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: No
044015/1 ROLLERCOAT {10} 39.90 04/20/2012 34-01-69600
045154/1 COTTON GLOVE CANVAS (4) 13.96 04/20/2012 35-01-60600
045194/1 - BUNGEE CORD _ 3.99 04/20/2012 34-01-69600
04531371 WASHED DENIM DUNGAREE (3) 104.97 04/20/2012 34-01-60600
Check Total: 162.82
Vendor:1263 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: No
044476/1 FLUORESCENT BULB (2) 10.98 04/20/2012 10-13-52200
044563/1 CLEANER PUMP,SCREEN 29.98 04/20/2012 10-13-52200
04478611 CABLE TIES,PADLOCK,YARD BAG, ADAPTER 73.93  04/20/2012 10-20-52600
: Check Total: 114.89
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: No
043982/1 DECORA WALLPLATE (2) 2.58 04/20/2012 10-90-62590
044915/1 REFILL WET PADS, GLAD BAG 27.97 04/20/2012 10-90-62680
044975/1 GARDEN WEED PREVENTER, POTTING SOIL &MIX 19.44 04/20/2012 10-90-62600
045185/1 HOOK CUP (3), AIR DEFLECTORS (2) 2235 04/20/2012 10-90-6259¢
045195/1 HOSE CONNECTOR, METAL DIAL, ROD THREADS 132.36 04/20/2012 34-01-62070
04524711 KEY MASTER (4), FORD, NAIL GALV, TAGS 5 19.39  04/20/2012 35-01-62590
045370/1 OUTDOOR GARDEN SUPPLIES, CLEANER 37.64 04/20/2012 10-90-62680
04542371 STAPLEGUN & STAPLES 18.98 04/20/2012 08-01-8911¢
045427/1 STAPLES 4.49 04/20/2012 08-01-89110

Check Total: 285.20

AP - Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 6:14 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acet Number Reference
Vendor: 1660 ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: No
11330397RI STAR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE PREMIER LEVEL120.00 04/20/2012 34-01-40117

Check Total: 4.120.00
Vendor:3050 Air One Equipment, Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: No
79439 CYLINDER CLIP (8) LENSCOVER KIT (2) 22774 04/20/2012 10-30-62120

Check Total: : 227.74
Vendor:3495 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabted: No
82913 STUMP GRINDER 1 WEEK RENTAL 1,230.00 04/20/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,230.00
Vendor:5011 AMERICAN MESSAGING Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: No
Ul122663MD PAGERS APRIL 2012 : 29.55 04/20/2012 10-30-51170

Check Total: 29.55
Vendor:5347 ARAMAREK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: No
701-7592378 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (7} 52.53  04/20/2012 10-20-52600
7017600174 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (7) 52,53 04/20/2012 10-20-52600
701-7600175 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9) 69.88 04/20/2012 10-13-52600
701-7608101 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS (9) 69.88 04/20/2012 10-13-52600

Check Total: 244.82
Vendor:3106 ASPE INC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: No
107170 PROJECT MANAGER CERTIFICATION EXAM PREHA,820.00 04/20/2012 10-02-51150

Check Total: 1,820.00 '
Yendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: No
847671022103MAR MONTHLY VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 2,2290.54 04/20/2012 10-02-51200
8476716057T03MAR PD INVESTIGATIONS DSL 2/17-3/16 2012 46.39 04/20/2012 10-02-51200
847671780603MAR MONTHLY CLERK FAX VH DSL 217-316 2012 89.12 04/20/2012 10-02-51200
847797028903MAR  MONTHLY VILLAGE T1 LINES 217-316 2012 968.28 04/20/2012 10-02-51200

Check Total: 3,333.33
Vendor:5351 AT&T Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: No
1313486168 680 MONTHLY 800 LINE CHARGES 42.74  04/20/2012 10-02-51200

Check Total: 42.74

AP - Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM) Page 2




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:2615 AWESOME PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
9507 EXTERMINATING SERVICES MARCH 12 2012 510.00 04/20/2012 10-60-62460

Check Total: 510.00
Vendor:0155 B&R & B&D GASOLINE INC. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
MARCH 2012 GAS AND CAR WASH (63) 126.00 04/20/2012 10-20-50300

Check Total: 126.00
Vendor:0700 Evelina Bavaro Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
03272012 CONCRETE CONTRACTOR REFUND 100.00 04/20/2012 10-13-71000

Check Total: 100.00
Vendor:2763 BAXTER & WOODMAN : Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
0161865 RUBY STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL/CONNECTOR  21,767.20 04/20/2012 10-90-82800
0161866 GRAND AVENUE TRAFFIC SIGNAL- 1/15-3/17 893.75 04/20/2012 10-90-82800
0l61867 FRANKLIN AVENUE PHASE 1 REHABILITATION 5,231.77 04/20/2012 10-90-82800
0161868 2012 SAFE ROUTE TO SCHOOLS IMPROV 25THAV2,060.53  04/20/2012 10-90-82800
0161869 KING ST-POST INITIATION ACTIVITIES 4,437.57 04/20/2012 34-01-82800

Check Total: 34,390.82
Vendor:0925 Bellwood Electric Motors, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
106702 ANDERSON LIFT STATION 790.00 04/20/2012 35-01-50940
106703 MOTOR MOUNTINGS & PUMP HOUSE EXHAUST FAM0.00  04/20/2012 34-01-62920

Check Totat: 1,190.00
Vendor: 4590 BlueStar energy solutions Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
3000221364 3/6-4/4 2012 7603147072 ELECTRICITY 135.78 04/20/2012 35-01-62800
3000221397APL12 0263010000 ELECTRICITY 3/5-4/5 2012 140.88 04/20/2012 35-01-62800
3000221410APL12 0217099011 ELECTRICITY 3/6-4/5 2012 84.58 04/20/2012 35-01-62800

Check Total: 361.24
Vendor:4744 C.8. BATTERY, INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
65145 BATTERY FOR JUMP PACK 69.00 04/20/2012 08-01-89110
65150 BATTERY FOR JUMP PACK 69.00 04/20/2012 08-01-89115

Check Total: 138.00
Vendor:3053 Cambridge Business Forms Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
9156 DOOR HANGERS, ASH TREES 41890 04/20/2012 10-90-62600

AP ~ Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 418.90
Vendor:4799 Car Reflections Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
012716 WRAP 7 STRIPE 5 NEW POLICE CARS 7,162.00 04/20/2012 10-20-80200
Check Total: 7,162.00
Vendor:3236 CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY Check Sequence; 22 ACH Enabled: No
2046-127000 HALOGEN SEALED BEAM/CLAY PRODUCT 118.44 04/20/2012 08-01-50030
2046-127734 GM GUNMETAL METALLIC COAT FOR 210 9.68 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
2046-127781 REMAN ALTERNATOR FOR 226 234.45 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
2046-127782 6 POLE METAL (4) FOR 232 42.84 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
2046-127785 MARKER LAMPS (2) FOR 232 33.00 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
2046-127827 BOSCH EVOLUTION WIPE FOR 878 23.06 04/20/2012 08-01-50020
2046-127866 12 VOLT EURO FOR 876/878 24998 04/20/2012 08-01-50020
2046-127922 WATER PUMPS FOR 875 162.54 04/20/2012 08-01-50020
2046-127936 HD HOURMETER (5) 266.75 04/20/2012 10-20-80200
2046-128164 BRAKE ROTOR/BRAKE PAD SET FOR 8§78 149.15 04/20/2012 08-01-50020
2046-128194 BATTERIES FOR 219 & 889 447.44 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
2046-128218 CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY FOR 871 88.38 * 04/20/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,825.75
Vendor:5299 CCMSI Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
04112012 LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPENSE 19,779.94 04/20/2012 10-32-62190
Check Total: 19,779.94
Vendor:2766 CERTIFIED FLEET SERVICES Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
R15428 REPAIR SERVICES PERFORMED ON UNIT 223 1,694.66 04/20/2012 10-90-50100
Check Total: 1,694.66
Vendor:0968 Christopher Burke Eng. Ltd. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
105126 PROF SVCS 1/29-2/25 FLOOD PROBLEM SURVEY 14,367.00 04/20/2012 35-01-82800
Check Total: 14,367.00
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
410303 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 1/28-2/24/12 2,292.00 04/20/2012 10-90-82800
410303CD VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 1/28-2/24/12 2,292.00 04/20/2012 10-12-82800
4103035D VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 1/28-2/24/12 3.438.00 04/20/2012 35-01-82800
410303WD VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING 1/28-2/24/12 3,438.00 04/20/2012 34-01-82800
410316 VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS 1/28-2/24  2,995.46 04/20/2012 34-01-82800
410316CD VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS 1/28-2/24  1,996.97 04/20/2012 10-12-82800
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
410316STD VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS 1/28-2/24  1,996.97 04/20/2012 10-90-82800
410316SWRD VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS 1/28-2/24 299545 04/20/2012 35-01-82800
410317 CULLERTON DRIVE SSA PRELIM 1/28-2/24 12 2,580.00  04/20/2012 10-12-82805
410318 WMRA SSA PRELIM ENGINEERING 1/28-2/24 1,085.00 04/20/2012 10-12-82805
410319 PROF SVCS 1/28-2/24 2012 GIS MAP UPDATES 6,512.00 04/20/2012 35-01-82800

Check Total: 31,631.85
Vendor:0533 COLINETTE MARSHALL Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: No
04052012 48 HOURS 3/20, 3/26-3/30 2012 672.00 04/20/2012 10-01-67590 -

Check Total: 672.00
Vendor:1667 College of DuPage Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
08162011 SEXTING PROACTIVE LAW COURSE 150.00 04/20/2012 10-20-52001
11042011 WZ HOMICIDE INVESTIGATOR COURSE 495.00 04/20/2012 10-20-52001

Check Total: 645.00
Vendor:3644 COMCAST CABLE Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: No
APRIL 12 8771200860141239 CABLE BILL 2476 04/20/2012 10-90-54000
APRIL 2012 COMCAST HIGH SPEED INTERNET 4/7-5/6 2012 141.90 04/20/2012 10-02-51200

Check Total: 166.66
Vendor:5257 COMED Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: No
7603147072/412 7603147072 3/6-4/4 2012 ELECTRICITY 133.62  04/20/2012 35-01-62800

Check Total: 133.62
Vendor:0521 COMMERICAL TIRE COMPANY Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: No
1110012394 FLAT TIRE REPAIR, ORING & SERVICE CALL 172.50 04/20/2012 10-90-50100

Check Totak: . 172.50
Vendor:2499 CORRPRO COMPANIES Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: No
114478 CATHODIC PROTECTION RECTIFER 4,800.00  04/20/2012 34-01-62950
114496 CATHODIC PROTECTION RECTIFER 4,800.00 04/20/2012 34-01-62950

Check Total: 9.600.00
Vendor:4185 Cricket Communications Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: No
251256 CALL HISTORY INVESTIGATION 64.00 04/20/2012 10-20-60560

Check Total: 64.00

AP - Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
Vendor:1623 CRYSTAL FOUNTAIN Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: No
04032012 PRISONER MEALS 164.00 04/20/2012 10-20-60620

Check Total: 164.00
Vendor:1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
0000119869 30 YARD SWITCH 300.00 04/20/2012 09-01-64000
085810 SWEEPINGS 71200 04/20/2012 09-01-64000
089823 SWEEPINGS 356.00 04/20/2012 09-01-64000

Check Total: 1,368.00
Vendor:8255 EJ EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
0049739 TIE ROD END FOR 211 31.70 04/20/2012 08-01-30035

Check Total: 31.70
Vendor:2570 Emergency Medical Pdts., Inc. Check Sequence:; 37 ACH Enabled: No
1450633 MASK,RED BASIC CASE (30) 203,70 04/20/2012 10-30-82080

Check Total: 203.70
Vendor: 5609 EXELON ENERGY Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
100441200290 EE1004412 2/13-3/12 2012 ELECTRICITY 452.17 04/20/2012 34-01-62800
100441700290 EE1004417 2/14-3/12 2012 ELECTRICITY 76.57 04/20/2012 35-01-62800
100441800250 EE1004418 2/17-3/15 2012 ELECTRICITY 6,619.64 04/20/2012 34-01-62800
100588000290 EE1005880 2/17-3/18 2012 ELECTRICITY 14034 04/20/2012 34-01-62800
200900000110 EE2009000 2/13-3/12 2012 ELECTRICITY 444,30 04/20/2012 10-50-62330

Check Toial: 7,733.02
Vendor:3904 Fedex Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: No
7-799-48026B FEDEX OVERNIGHT SHIPPING 57.81 04/20/2012 10-18-39000
7-837-04966 FEDEX PRIORITY OVERNIGHT SHIPPING 21.19 04/20/2012 10-18-39000
7-837-04966A TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 143.85 04/20/2012 10-20-60601

Check Total: 22285
Vendor:4739 FlagsUSA Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
51984 3 X 5NYLON CUSTOM FLAGS (12) 552.00 04/20/2012 10-18-50400

Check Total: 552.00
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
2153 2" BRUSH, PAINT (QT) 24.40 04/20/2012 10-90-62600
2193 2 PCS SANDPAPER, 1 GAL BROWN PAINT 40.85 04/20/2012 10-90-62600

AP - Compuier Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 65.25
Vendor:3649 Forest Awards and Engraving Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
74962 PLAQUE & ADDITIONAL ENGRAVING LINES 89.25 04/20/2012 10-01-59000
Check Total: §9.25
Vendor;0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
9809 CALWAGNER & GRAND SEWER REPAIR 3,690.00 04/20/2012 35-01-63070
9817 2842 BIRCH ST. PIPE REPL/TRENCH SHORING 5,460.00 04/20/2012 35-01-63070
9818 FRANKLIN & ATLANTIC SEWER EXCAVATION 4,865.00 04/20/2012 35-01-63070
9820 2623 CALWAGNER TOQILET REPAIR/REPIPING 438.00 04/20/2012 35-01-63070
9826 FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT- GEORGE/GAGE 4,315.00 04/20/2012 34-01-62860
9827 3615/11410 MELROSE WATER MAIN REPAIR 5,112,00 04/20/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 23,880.00
Vendor:3510 GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
PINV411728 PENS, TAPE,SELF-SEAL MAILER, PAPER ETC 541.39 04/20/2012 10-01-50400
PINV412965 DIPLOMA FRAMES (2) ACCT BOOK,JOURNAL (3) 159.78 04/20/2012 34-01-50700
Check Total: 701.17
Vendor:4516 GONZALEZ & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: No
1203169 SVCS RENDERED 3/12-3/17 2012 1,125.00 04/20/2012 10-33-52400
Check Total: 1,125.00
Vendor:5200 GRAINGER Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
9777038796 VACUUM, WET/DRY FOR SHCP USE 160.20 04/20/2012 08-01-89110
9790296256 CABLE TIES (20) 141.40 04/20/2012 10-90-62680
Check Total: 301.60
Vendor:0522 GUARDIAN LIFE INS. (ASO) Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: No
468861-MAR12 DENTAL HYBRID PPO MARCH 2012 11,506.42  04/20/2012 10-52-62390
Check Total: 11,506.42
Vendor: 5464 GULINO, JOSEPH Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
03282012 GAS REIMBURSEMENT (DRE SCHOOL) 303.40 0472072012 10-20-52001
Check Total: 303.40
Vendor:1555 H & H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
19558 2906 EMERSON REMOVE/REPLACE STREET CABLE926.05 04/20/2012 10-50-62340

AP - Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference
19589 STREET LIGHT OUTAGES 256.45 04/20/2012 10-50-62340
19590 BELMONT/EDGINGTON TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINT 701.98 04/20/2012 10-90-62690
19591R1 STREET LIGHT OUTAGES 1,010.95 04/20/2012 10-50-62340
193592 STREET LIGHT QUTAGES 1,224.36  04/20/2012 10-50-62340
19593 STREET LIGHT OUTAGES © 64545 04/20/2012 10-50-62340
Check Total: 4,765.24
Vendor:1242 HARTS TRACTOR CO. INC. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabied: No
00041975 GASKET, SEALS, SENSORS, & MISC 203REPAIR  4,842.18 04/20/2012 10-90-50100
00042015 PRESSURE PUMP & ECM FOR 211 10,051.82 04/20/2012 08-01-50035
Check Total: 14,894.00
Vendor:2022 Hastings Air-Energy Control Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
141915 REGULATOR ASSEMBLY & GAUGE 238.95 04/20/2012 10-13-52600
141916 SADDLE CLAMP/LABOR ' 135.78 04/20/2012 10-13-52600
' Check Total: 374.73
Vendor:5204 HILL MECHANICAL GROUP Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: No
181217 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 9335 BELMONT 40.99 04/20/2012 10-13-52600
181218 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE ST. 2 FEB 12 108.05 04/20/2012 10-13-52600
Check Total: 149.04
Vendor:4824 ILEAS Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
DUES2145 2012 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 100.00 04/20/2012 10-20-52100
Check Totat: 100.00
Vendor:0402 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: No
0019696-IN 30 DAY WEB EMPLOYMENT AD VIL. ENGINEER 20,00 04/20/2012 10-60-51890
Check Total; 20.00
Vendor:5524 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: No
104401 200 POUNDS OF ROOT KILLER/ROOF PATCH 1,026.42  04/20/2012 35-01-63070
Check Total: 1,026.42
Vendor:4031 INK & TONER, Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: No
99007 INK CARTRIDGE CYAN,BLACK, YELLOW 48.96 04/20/2012 10-01-50400
99008 INK CARTRIDGE MAGENTA 9.99 04/20/2012 10-01-50400
Check Total: 5895

AP - Computer Check Proof List (04/12/2012 - 9:14 AM)




Invoice No Description Amount PaymentDate Acct Number Reference
Vendor:1534 JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: No
164463 PULVERIZED TOP SOIL (40) 1,080.00 04/20/2012 10-90-62670
164525 PULVERIZED TOP SOIL 20 TNS 340.00 04/20/2012 10-90-62670
164525A TORPEDO SAND 40 TONS 880.00 04/20/2012 35-01-63070

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor:3052 Julie, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: No
2012-0565B 2012 ANNUAL ASSESSMENT 220.75 04/20/2012 10-90-62600

Check Total: 220.75
Vendor:3233 Just Tires Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: No
212413 2 POLICE CAR TIRES 271.87 04/20/2012 08-01-50020

Check Total: 271.97
Vendor:0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: No
2775 5966 PACIFIC AVE STREET OPENING REPAIR 2,555.00 04/20/2012 34-01-62860
2781 3651 SARAH ST- REINFORCED DRIVEWAY APRON,880.00 04/20/2012 34-01-62860
2782 11240 MELROSE AVENUE- REINFORCED DOCK.  3,795.00 04/20/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 8,230.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: No
12423 REPAIR MEN'S RESTROOM SINK FD 1ST FLOOR.  518.00 04/20/2012 10-13-52600

Check Total: 518.00
Vendor:1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: No
APRIL 2012 SERVICES OF PROSECUTOR APRIL 2012 3,000.00 04/20/2012 10-72-62570
FEB 2012 SERVICES OF PROSECUTOR FEB 2012 3,000.00 04/20/2012 10-72-62570
MARCH 2012 SERVICES OF PROSECUTOR MARCH 2012 3,000.00 04/20/2012 10-72-62570

Check Total: 9,_000.00
Vendor:2431 MeCANN INDUSTRIES INC. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: No
07143483 LIGHT HOUSING FOR LOADER #2 25517 04/20/2012 08-01-50090

Check Total: 255.17
Vendor:0131 MENARDS - MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: No
77885 TRANSPLANTER, HIGH DOME, ELEPHANT EARS  191.01 04/20/2012 10-50-62600

Check Total: 191.0%
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Vendor:1743 Mennon Rubber & Safety Pdts. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: No
5893 8 0Z CANVAS GLOVES (25) 200.00 04/20/2012 35-01-60600

Check Total: 200.00
Vendor:3125 Metro Mortuary Transport, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabted: No
A-001 2 BODY BAGS 520.00 04/20/2012 10-20-62170

Check Total: 520.00
Vendor:2046 MID AMERICAN WATER INC. Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: No
73834A HYDRANT (2) & VALVE (2) 6,257.50 04/20/2012 34-01-62860

Check Total: 6,257.50
Vendor:2488 MOTR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: No
142616 FUEL- IT DEPARTMENT 160.13  04/20/2012 10-02-30200
142616A FUEL- SEWER DEPARTMENT 861.68 04/20/2012 35-01-30200
142616B FUEL- WATER DEPARTMENT 2,024.88 04/20/2012 34-01-50200
142616C FUFL~ BUILDING DEPARTMENT 1,053.63 04/20/2012 10-13-30200
142616D FUEL- HEATL.TH DEPARTMENT 502.53 04/20/2012 10-60-50200
142616E FUEL- POLICE DEPARTMENT 20,576.63 04/20/2012 10-20-50200
142616F FUEL- FIRE DEPARTMENT 961.37 04/20/2012 10-30-50200
142616G FUEL- STREET DEPARTMENT 1,170.85 04/20/2012 10-90-50200

Check Total: 27,311.70
Vendor:4022 MONSTER.COM Check Sequence; 69 ACH Enabled: No
3165747 VILLAGE ENGINEER ADVERTISEMENT (30 DAYS) 365.00 04/20/2012 10-60-51890

Check Total: 365.00
Vendor:1782 MTI Construction Services, LLC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: No
12-013 NEW PD CONSTRUCTION APRIL INSTALLMENT 31,084.27 04/20/2012 54-01-50000

Check Total: 331.084.27
Vendor: 1363 Municipal Electronics, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: No
059193 VH-1 AMP #115 40.00 04/20/2012 10-20-60350
059210 VH1 AMP 8591- WIRING REPAIR 88.48 04/20/2012 10-20-60350
059212 PRO LASER LABOR PAINT AND REPAIR 158.28 04/20/2012 10-20-60330

Check Total: 286.76
Vendor:3844 Municipal Fleet Managers Assoc Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: No
04022012 FLEET MANAGERS ASSOCIATION 12-13 DUES 30.00 04/20/2012 08-01-52100
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Check Total: 30.00
Vendor:0129 MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIP Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: No
153008 FUEL FILTER, AIR FILTER, SPARK PLUG 93.48 04/2072012 35-01-50940
Check Total: 93.48
Vendor:2033 NICK'S SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: No
50236 BATTERY FOR WALK BEHIND MOWER 42.60 04/20/2012 08-01-50034
Check Total: 42.60